Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 03/23/2007                                   |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|--|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Brunswick New Technologies Asia<br>Pte. Ltd. |          | 03/23/2007     | CORPORATION: SINGAPORE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | MITAC International Corporation |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1, R&D Road 2                   |
| Internal Address: | Science Park                    |
| City:             | Hsinchu                         |
| State/Country:    | TAIWAN                          |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: TAIWAN             |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number:       | 78443536 | DRIVE-AWAY    |
| Registration Number: | 2153250  | NAVMAN        |
| Serial Number:       | 78616791 | NAVMAN        |
| Registration Number: | 3040049  | SMARTEXPLORER |
| Registration Number: | 2966289  | SMARTST       |
| Registration Number: | 2814207  | BACK ON TRACK |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900089629

Fax Number: (312)698-2123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312/861-8019 Phone:

Email: david.j.davis@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: **David Davis** 

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Dr.

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87153655/229010 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Dr. Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **David Davis** /David Davis/ Signature: Date: 10/18/2007 **Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment from Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment from Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte Ltd#page2.tif source=Assignment from Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte Ltd#page3.tif

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

- 1. WHEREAS, <u>Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte. Ltd.</u> located at 29 Loyang Drive Singapore, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") and
- 2. WHEREAS <u>MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION</u>, located at1, R&D ROAD 2, SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte. Ltd. hereby assigns to MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

DATED: March 23, 2007

# Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte. Ltd.

|  | Mame:<br>Title: | Marsha T. Vaughn<br>Director  |
|--|-----------------|---|
| STATE OF (NOTARY State)  | )<br>)<br>SS.   |   |
| COUNTY OF (NOTARY County)  | )               |   |
| On this day March 23,2007  Marsha T. Vaughn signed this instrument, who acknowledged to (or on behalf of the identified company).  While G. Japan Michelle A. LOJEWSKI OFFICIAL SEAL OFF | that he/sh      | , before me appeared SNOR Representative's Name), the person who he signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf |

# UNITED STATES

|                | <b>SCHEDULE</b> |           |  |
|----------------|-----------------|-----------|--|
| TRADEMARK      | APPL. NO.       | REG. NO.  |  |
| DRIVE-AWAY     | 78/443,536      |           |  |
| NAVMAN         | 74/550,088      | 2,153,250 |  |
| NAVMAN         | 78/616,791      |           |  |
| SMARTEXPL ORER | 78/334,305      | 3,040,049 |  |
| SMARTST        |                 | 2,966,289 |  |
| BACK ON TRACK  | 78/154,466      | 2,814,207 |  |

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its attorney to prosecute this application to register, with full power of revocation and substitution to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith including the assignment of assets, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, all correspondence to be sent to their address below.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: Billy HO Title: President

BAKER & McKENZIE One Prudential Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60601

I:\KC\Mitac\Forms\USA\Assignment&POA-1mark.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/18/2007**